GREENBELT POLICE DEPARTMENT

CFS - Weekly Summary

8/26/2024 | o

9/2/2024

08/26/2024  04:35

08/26/2024 08:57

08/26/2024 14:13

08/26/2024 14:55

08/26/2024 20:10

08/27/2024 11:10
08/27/2024  15:08
08/27/2024 18:41
08/27/2024 23:14

08/28/2024 00:24

08/28/2024 10:51
08/28/2024 11:39

08/28/2024 13:21
08/28/2024  15:59
08/28/2024 20:04

08/29/2024  00:06

08/29/2024 12:42
08/29/2024 13:08

08/29/2024 14:43

08/29/2024 15:32

08/29/2024  20:29

08/30/2024 07:03
08/30/2024 07:13
08/30/2024 12:06

08/30/2024  19:29

08/30/2024  21:40

08/31/2024 11:19

Created By:

VEHICLE ACCIDENT

CHECK WELFARE
COMBINED
FRAUD

FRAUD

FRAUD

THEFT REPORT
FRAUD
VANDALISM
STOLEN VEH

FOUND

FRAUD
THEFT REPORT

ASSAULT REPORT
SHOPLIFTING
SUSPICIOUS AUTO

CHECK WELFARE
COMBINED
THEFT REPORT

CHECK WELFARE
COMBINED
VANDALISM

REPORTED CIT
ROBBERY
THREATS COMPLAINT

THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT REPORT

VANDALISM

SHOPLIFTING

VANDALISM

DUI Arrest

02 - Arrest

Report Written
Report Written
Report Written

Report Written
Report Written
Report Written

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written
Report Written

DUI Arrest
Report Written

Report Written

Mental Health Diverson
Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Field Observation
Report

Report Written

7619 Greenbelt Rd Eb

7480 Greenway Center Dr
6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb
7303 Hanover Pkwy

8015 Mandan Rd

5301 Settling Pond Ln
7505 Greenway Center Dr
16 Ridge Ct

6001 Springhill Dr

5807 Cherrywood Ln

550 Crescent Rd

7583 Greenbelt Rd Eb

6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb

9148 Edmonston Rd

6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb

7423 Greenbelt Rd Eb
7730 Hanover Pkwy

550 Crescent Rd

6320 Golden Triangle Dr
6700 Lake Park Dr

6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb

13 Ridge Rd

6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb

9308 Edmonston Rd

GB3

GB2

GB3

GB3

GB2
GB3
GB1
GB2

GB2

GB1
GB3

GB3
GB2
GB2

GB3

GB2
GB1

GB3

GB3

GB1

GB1
GB3
GB2

GB1

GB2

GB2

DUI Arrest - Officers responded to a two-vehicle accident. The investigation revealed that the
driver of vehicle one was driving under the influence of alcohol. The driver was arrested,
charged, and later released on citation.

Trespassing: A man was issued a criminal citation for trespassing after refusing to leave a hotel
property. He was transported to a nearby hospital complaining of back pain.

Fraud: Three victims advised that they paid money to someone who promised them a job. After
the suspect received the funds, no job was provided.

Fraud: A victim advised that they mailed a check which was intercepted and cashed by an
unknown suspect.

Fraud —The victim was alerted to unauthorized charges in her name, resulting in negative
impacts on her credit score.

Theft: The victim reported a package theft from their front doorstep.

FRAUD -The suspect tried to deposit an altered check into their bank for over 100K.
VANDALISM — The victim's car was vandalized for the second time in 2 months.

Unauthorized Use of Vehicle - A relative took the vehicle without permission, and the owner
reported it stolen.

Recovered stolen Vehicle - The officer located a vehicle reported stolen through Charles
County.

Fraud - The victim reported that money was taken from his account without permission.

Shoplifting/ Theft - Two black females ran from the store, stealing several items. They fled in an
SUV; the tag came back stolen from a different vehicle.
Domestic

Shoplifting/ Theft - A black male suspect stole one item from the store and fled.

DUI Arrest/ Warrant - Male was found to be drunk and operating a vehicle. He also had an
outstanding warrant.
Child Protective Services

Shoplifting/Theft - Subject passed all points of sale and fled the area with merchandise

Mental Health Diversion

Vandalism - The victim advised that the front left tire of his vehicle had been punctured with a
sharp object.
Attempt Robbery — Suspects approached a juvenile victim and demanded his property. They

threatened him but ran away before taking anything.
I'hreats Complaint — Station Call - An Old friend threatened two individuals with violence on a

social media platform, to include shooting them.

Theft from Auto - The victim's wheels were stolen from his vehicle.

Theft from Auto - The victim's wheels were stolen from his vehicle.

Shoplifting/ Theft - A male placed items into a cart and wheeled them out of the emergency exit.
There is video footage of the subject entering and leaving the store with the stolen items.

Vandalism - The victim reported that someone broke his vehicle's front window.

Shoplifting/ Theft / Arrest - Officers responded to a shoplifting call and were able to locate the
suspect and successfully recover all the items. The subject was identified and banned from the
property.

Vandalism - The victim's window was broken on her vehicle.

Executed on:



09/01/2024

09/01/2024
09/01/2024

09/01/2024

09/01/2024

Created By:

08:10

13:42

14:09

14:20

21:33

THEFT REPORT

STOLEN VEH
STOLEN VEH

SHOPLIFTING

THEFT REPORT

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

02 - Arrest

Report Written

7607 Greenbelt Rd Eb

5902 Cherrywood Ter
5901 Cherrywood Ln

6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb

105 Centerway

GB3

GB2
GB2

GB2

GB1

Shoplifting/theft - Two black males entered the store and stole several items before fleeing in a
white Hyundai Elantra.
Stolen Vehicle - The victim's white Hyundai Elantra (MD 5CX4297) was reported stolen.

Stolen Vehicle - The victim's black 2020 Zhejiang Riya Motor Scooter (MD 332Y54) was stolen.

Shoplifting/ Theft/ Arrest - The loss prevention manager advised that a man stole several items.
The man was taken into custody, all items were recovered, and he was issued a criminal
citation.

Theft Report - A juvenile victim reported that he left his bicycle in front of a store, and when he
returned, the bike was gone. He said he did not secure his bicycle when he left it.

Executed on:



