GREENBELT POLICE DEPARTMENT CFS - Weekly Summary

8/26/2024

To

9/2/2024

Date	Time	Incident Type	Disposition	Location	Beat	Narrative
08/26/2024	04:35	VEHICLE ACCIDENT	DUI Arrest	7619 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	DUI Arrest - Officers responded to a two-vehicle accident. The investigation revealed that the driver of vehicle one was driving under the influence of alcohol. The driver was arrested, charged, and later released on citation.
08/26/2024	08:57	CHECK WELFARE COMBINED	02 - Arrest	7480 Greenway Center Dr	GB3	Trespassing: A man was issued a criminal citation for trespassing after refusing to leave a hotel property. He was transported to a nearby hospital complaining of back pain.
08/26/2024	14:13	FRAUD	Report Written	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Fraud: Three victims advised that they paid money to someone who promised them a job. After the suspect received the funds, no job was provided.
08/26/2024	14:55	FRAUD	Report Written	7303 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Fraud: A victim advised that they mailed a check which was intercepted and cashed by an unknown suspect.
08/26/2024	20:10	FRAUD	Report Written	8015 Mandan Rd	GB3	Fraud –The victim was alerted to unauthorized charges in her name, resulting in negative impacts on her credit score.
08/27/2024	11:10	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	5301 Settling Pond Ln	GB2	Theft: The victim reported a package theft from their front doorstep.
08/27/2024	15:08	FRAUD	Report Written	7505 Greenway Center Dr	GB3	FRAUD -The suspect tried to deposit an altered check into their bank for over 100K.
08/27/2024	18:41	VANDALISM	Report Written	16 Ridge Ct	GB1	VANDALISM – The victim's car was vandalized for the second time in 2 months.
08/27/2024	23:14	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	6001 Springhill Dr	GB2	Unauthorized Use of Vehicle - A relative took the vehicle without permission, and the owner reported it stolen.
08/28/2024	00:24	FOUND	Report Written	5807 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Recovered stolen Vehicle - The officer located a vehicle reported stolen through Charles County.
08/28/2024	10:51	FRAUD	Report Written	550 Crescent Rd	GB1	Fraud - The victim reported that money was taken from his account without permission.
08/28/2024	11:39	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	7583 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Shoplifting/ Theft - Two black females ran from the store, stealing several items. They fled in an SUV; the tag came back stolen from a different vehicle.
08/28/2024	13:21	ASSAULT REPORT	Report Written		GB3	Domestic
08/28/2024	15:59	SHOPLIFTING	Report Written	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Shoplifting/ Theft - A black male suspect stole one item from the store and fled.
08/28/2024	20:04	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	DUI Arrest	9148 Edmonston Rd	GB2	DUI Arrest/ Warrant - Male was found to be drunk and operating a vehicle. He also had an outstanding warrant.
08/29/2024	00:06	CHECK WELFARE COMBINED	Report Written		GB3	Child Protective Services
08/29/2024	12:42	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Shoplifting/Theft - Subject passed all points of sale and fled the area with merchandise
08/29/2024	13:08	CHECK WELFARE COMBINED	Mental Health Diverson		GB1	Mental Health Diversion
08/29/2024	14:43	VANDALISM	Report Written	7423 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Vandalism - The victim advised that the front left tire of his vehicle had been punctured with a sharp object.
08/29/2024	15:32	REPORTED CIT ROBBERY	Report Written	7730 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Attempt Robbery – Suspects approached a juvenile victim and demanded his property. They threatened him but ran away before taking anything.
08/29/2024	20:29	THREATS COMPLAINT	Report Written	550 Crescent Rd	GB1	I hreats Complaint – Station Call - An Old friend threatened two individuals with violence on a social media platform, to include shooting them.
08/30/2024	07:03	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	6320 Golden Triangle Dr	GB1	Theft from Auto - The victim's wheels were stolen from his vehicle.
08/30/2024	07:13	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	6700 Lake Park Dr	GB3	Theft from Auto - The victim's wheels were stolen from his vehicle.
08/30/2024	12:06	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Shoplifting/ Theft - A male placed items into a cart and wheeled them out of the emergency exit. There is video footage of the subject entering and leaving the store with the stolen items.
08/30/2024	19:29	VANDALISM	Report Written	13 Ridge Rd	GB1	Vandalism - The victim reported that someone broke his vehicle's front window.
08/30/2024	21:40	SHOPLIFTING	Field Observation Report	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Shoplifting/ Theft / Arrest - Officers responded to a shoplifting call and were able to locate the suspect and successfully recover all the items. The subject was identified and banned from the property.
08/31/2024	11:19	VANDALISM	Report Written	9308 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Vandalism - The victim's window was broken on her vehicle.

09/01/2024	08:10	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	7607 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Shoplifting/theft - Two black males entered the store and stole several items before fleeing in a white Hyundai Elantra.
09/01/2024	13:42	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	5902 Cherrywood Ter	GB2	Stolen Vehicle - The victim's white Hyundai Elantra (MD 5CX4297) was reported stolen.
09/01/2024	14:09	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	5901 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Stolen Vehicle - The victim's black 2020 Zhejiang Riya Motor Scooter (MD 332Y54) was stolen.
09/01/2024	14:20	SHOPLIFTING	02 - Arrest	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Shoplifting/ Theft/ Arrest - The loss prevention manager advised that a man stole several items. The man was taken into custody, all items were recovered, and he was issued a criminal citation.
09/01/2024	21:33	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	105 Centerway	GB1	Theft Report - A juvenile victim reported that he left his bicycle in front of a store, and when he returned, the bike was gone. He said he did not secure his bicycle when he left it.